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THAT the said: accuseti are guilty of the offence O, contra-
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MAIE_"QOUNT:

Section 2(a) of Act No; 890f 1953 read with Section
15(l)(a) and/or Section 15(l)(c) and/or Section 15(l)(g)'of Act
NO. 67 of 1952 as substituted by Section 24 Of A&t N05 79 Of
1957 and further read with Government Notice No; l747v0f 8th
gNoyember. l957y'pr0mulgated in GeVernment Gazette N0; 5973 Of8th November, 1957.

ALanthIVELY:

. Section l6f2)(b) of Ac? No. 17 Of 1956 read With Sec-
tion 15(l)(a) and/or Section l$(l (9) and/or Section l5(l)(g) of
Act No. 67 of 1952; as substitgted by Section 24 of Act No. '9
Of 1957. and further read with Sections 1, 4 and 5 of Act No, 8
of 1953 and further read with Government Notice No, 1147 of
8th November, 1957, promulgateg in Government Gazette No. 5973
of 8th November, 1957.

IN THAT WHEREAS at all times and places Where it is
alleged that the accused did or omitted to do any act. it is
alleged that all the accused at all such times were acting tor
gether and in concert and in furtherance of a common purpose
and were further acting together and in concert with persons
who were members of an organisation known as the Fan r Africa-
nist Congress

AND WHEREAS at all times relevant to these gharges
numerous native males in the magisterial districts of the Cape,
Worcester and Wynberg (Cape), in the Regional Division of the
Cape Peninsula, had been issued with reference books a3 defined
in Sections 1 and 2 of Act No. 67 Of 1952.

MAIN COUNT:

NOW THgREFORh the said accused, during the period
3rd May, 1959, up to and including 28th March, 1960, and at or
near KWezi Location, Worcester, in the district of Worcester,
and at or near Nindermere, and The Parade, Cape Town, in the
district of the Cape, and at or near Nyanga and Langai in the
gistrict of Wynberg (Cape), all in the Regional Division of thot
ape Peninsula, did wrongfully and unlawfully and in any manner.

whatsoever advise, encourage, incite, command, aid br DJOCU'.
the persons in general, or some of the persons referred ts in
paragraph 2 supra, to commit the offences of contravening S b.
sections (a) and/or (0) and/or (g) of Section 15(1) of Act 19,
67 of 1952, as substituted by Section 24 of Act No. 79 Of 1957,
by way of protest against a law or in support of any campaign
against any law or in support of any campaign for the repeal or
modification of any law or the variation or limitation of the
application or administration of any law, to wit the Natives
(Abolition of Passes and Co-ordination of Documents) Act N05 67'
of 1952.

IT IS FURTHnR ALLnGnD that the manner in which the
said accused advised, encouraged, incited, commanded, aided or
procured as set out in the main count was by

(a) #addressing gatherings of native males '
referred to in garagraph 2 supra; and/or

(b) wprinting;0r causing to be printed dis"
tributing, assisting in-the distribui
tion or causing to be distributed, gir-
culating,-assisting in the Circulation or
causing to be-ciroulated, pamphlets, leafe
_lets, bills, poeters, circulars and other
tdoouments. -i ,_ _; : _
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IT IS FURTHER ALLEGED that the content, purport,
meaning and intent of the said addresses, pamphlets, leaflets,
bills, posters, circulars and other documents was to advise, '
encourage, incite, command, aid or procure the native males
or some of the native males referred to in paragraph 2 supra
to destroy or dispose of or not be in possession of the referen-
ce books referred to in paragraph 2 supra in contravention of
eub-sections (a) and/or (0) and/or (g) of Section 15(1) of
Act No. 67 of 1952 as substituted by Section 24 of Act No. 79
of 1957.

ALTERNATIVELY:

NOW THEREFORE the said accused, between the dates and
at or near the places mentioned in the main count, and, by way
of protest or in support of any campaign against any law or in
support of any campaign for the repeal or modification of any,,oxtlaw, or the variation or limitation of the application eradfministration of any law, to wit, the Natives (Abolition of
Paseee and Coeordination of Documents) Act No. 67 of 1952, didwrongfully and unlawfully incite, instigate, command or procure
the persons in general or some of the persons referred to in
paragraph 2 supra to commit the offences of contravening sube
sections (a) and/or (0) and/or (g) of Section 15(1) ofert No.
67 of 1952 as substituted by Section 24 of Act No. 79 of 1957.

IT IS FURTHER ALLEGED that the manner in Which the
said accused incited, instigated, commanded or proohred as set
out in the alternative count was by

(a) addressing gatherings of native males
referred to in paragraph 2 supra; and/or

(b) printing or causing to be printed, distri-
buting, assisting in the distribution or
causing to be distributed circulating,
assisting in the circulation or gausing
to be c1rcu1ated, pamph1ets, 1eaflete,
bills, posters, circulars and other docu;
ments.

IT is FURTHER ALLEGED that the content, purport,
meaning and intent of the said addresses, pamphlets, leaflets,

"bills, posters, Circulars and other documents was to incite,
instigate, command or procure the native males or some of the
natiVe males referred to in paragraph 2 supra to destroy or '
dispose of or not be in possession of the reference books
referred to in paragraph 2 supra in contravention of sub-seotions
(a) and/or (0) and/or (g) of Section 15(1) of Act No; 67 of
1952 as substituted by Section 24 of Act No. 79 of 1957.
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